

The Finnish language listing prospectus of Kempower Corporation has been approved by the Finnish Financial Supervisory Authority

10.6.2024 16:30:00 EEST | Kempower Oyj | Prospectus/Announcement of Prospectus

Kempower Corporation, Stock Exchange Release, June 10, 2024 at 16.30 EEST

The Finnish language listing prospectus of Kempower Corporation has been approved by the Finnish Financial Supervisory Authority

The Finnish Financial Supervisory Authority has today approved the Finnish language listing prospectus of Kempower Corporation ("**Kempower**" or the "**Company**") relating to the Company's transfer from the Nasdaq First North Growth Market Finland marketplace to the Official List of Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd ("**Nasdaq Helsinki**").

The Finnish language listing prospectus will be available on or about June 10, 2024, on Kempower's website at investors.kempower.com/fi/listautuminen-2024. The English language translation of the listing prospectus will be available on or about June 10, 2024, on Kempower's website at investors.kempower.com/listing-2024.

The Company submitted a listing application with Nasdaq Helsinki on June 4, 2024, to admit the Company's shares on trading on the Official List of Nasdaq Helsinki. Trading in the Company's shares on the Official List of Nasdaq Helsinki is expected to commence on or about June 12, 2024, provided that Nasdaq Helsinki approves the Company's listing application.

Further Information:

Kempower, investor relations:

Jukka Kainulainen, CFO, Kempower

jukka.kainulainen@kempower.com

Tel. +358 29 0021900

Certified Adviser

Aktia Alexander Corporate Finance Oy

Tel. +358 50 520 4098

About Kempower

We design and manufacture reliable and easy-to-use DC fast charging solutions for electric vehicles. Our vision is to create the world's most desired electric vehicle charging solutions for everyone, everywhere. The development and production of our solutions are carried out in Finland and in the U.S. with the majority of the materials and components are sourced locally. We focus on all areas of e-Mobility, from electric cars, trucks and buses to special machinery and boats. Our modular and scalable charging system and world-class software are designed by EV drivers for EV drivers, providing the best user experience for our customers around the world. Kempower is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market in Finland.

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf